
OJ/S S90
08/05/2020
214435-2020-EN

Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

08/05/2020 S90
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:214435-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML

Romania-Drobeta-Turnu Severin: Emergency and security equipment
2020/S 090-214435

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: UATM Drobeta Turnu Severin
Postal address: 2, Maresal Averescu Street
Town: Drobeta-Turnu Severin
NUTS code: RO413
Postal code: 220131
Country: Romania
Contact person: Mihai Noditi
E-mail: nod_2006@yahoo.com 
Telephone:  +40 252314379
Fax:  +40 252316317
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.primariadrobeta.ro

I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Emergency Situation Equipment Procurement
Reference number: RORS-232, P2

II.1.2) Main CPV code
35100000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Supply, delivery and commissioning of the emergency situation equipment, such as: Bus, Concrete and asphalt
cutter, Cylinder compactor, Autogreder, Miniexcavator, Land-based forklift, Scissor lift nacelle, Motorpump for

mailto:nod_2006@yahoo.com
www.primariadrobeta.ro


OJ/S S90
08/05/2020
214435-2020-EN

Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

08/05/2020 S90
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

dirty waters, Power generator, Selfinflating flood barrier,Industrial heating, Pneumatic hammer, Presure hose,
Chiesels for pneumatic hammer.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 341 824.36 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: RO413
Main site or place of performance:
Drobeta Turnu Severin.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Supply, delivery and commissioning of the emergency situation equipment, such as:
Bus (1 piece);
Concrete and asphalt cutter (1 piece);
Cylinder compactor (1 piece);
Autogreder (1 piece);
Miniexcavator (1 piece);
Land-based forklift (1 piece);
Scissor lift nacelle (1 piece);
Motorpump for dirty water (2 pieces);
Power generator (1 piece);
Antiflood mobile barrier (2 pieces);
Industrial heating (2 pieces);
Pneumatic hammer (2 pieces);
Presure hose (1 pieces);
Chiesels for pneumatic hammer (20 pieces).

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
‘Development of the intervention infrastructure and common services in case of emergency situations in the
cross-border area Drobeta Turnu Severin - Kladovo’, project that is funded by Interreg-IPA Cross-Border
Cooperation Romania-Serbia Programme, Programme Priority: PA 2 Environmental protection and risk
management, Specific Objective: 2.1 Environmental protection and sustainable use of natural.

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description



OJ/S S90
08/05/2020
214435-2020-EN

Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

08/05/2020 S90
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 035-082290

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 11269/27.04.2020

Title:
Emergency Situation Equipment Procurement

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
27/04/2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: MABO Vision SRL
National registration number: CUI 33321201
Postal address: Câmpul Libertatii 1848, NR.7, VILA D6
Town: Craiova
NUTS code: RO411
Country: Romania
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 341 824.36 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 341 722.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

The tender dossier can also be found at the following urls: http://www.romania-serbia.net/wp-content/uploads/
procurement/2020/14.02.2020/RORS-232/tender%20dossier.zip

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:82290-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://www.romania-serbia.net/wp-content/uploads/procurement/2020/14.02.2020/RORS-232/tender%20dossier.zip
http://www.romania-serbia.net/wp-content/uploads/procurement/2020/14.02.2020/RORS-232/tender%20dossier.zip


OJ/S S90
08/05/2020
214435-2020-EN

Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

08/05/2020 S90
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Curtea de Apel Craiova
Town: Craiova
Country: Romania

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
04/05/2020


